Decision No. 42876 @ F\]} B@ ﬂ Nl

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMLISOLION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

RIVERSIDE ELZVATORS, a
. Califorrnia Corpo““tion Application
- No. 29678
for an order authorizing the issuunce
of netes for the construction of an
extension and improvement of its
fuellitics.

QRPINIQI

.
In this application, Riverside Elevitors has applied
to the Commission for an order authorizing it to issue two
notes, one for $15,000 and one for ¥5,000, to finunce in part

the cost of an extension and improvoment of its fecilities.

Riverside Elevators ls o corporution'organized on or
aveut Murch 20, 1945 und now engaged, among other things, in
the werehouse business et Isleton. In finanecinl statements
filed with tnm Comm_u lon it nes roported Lis reverues from
its publie utilmty service at 9,053 ror tic year ending
May 31, 1946; at &38,786 for the year ending May 30, 1947; and
at §57,418 for the year enlding Muy 31, 1948. It Has reported
1t net revenues Irom its non-utility operations at $8,057

r the year ernding Muy 31, 1946; ot 28,616 for the vear

ending May 31, 1947;and at 19,730 for the year ending May 31,

it reported o loss of $L3,504 during the first of the
three periods wnd profits of $7,440 and $Llh,239 during the
succeeding two periods. Its asscets and liabilities us of

July 31, 1948 are reported in the application as followe:




s 29672 @2

, Assets
Current assets-
Cash $ 11,890.32
Accounts receivable 35,656.58
Inventories 11,398,
Total current assets % 58,945.49
Fixed assets-
Land 4,<00.00
Buildings and improvements 209,169.09
Machinery and ecuipment 21,710.69
295,079.78
Less- Depreclation reserve _35,686.78
Totul fixed assets '
Ceferred charges
Vrrganizution expense

Total

1 e
Current lizbdilities-
hccounts payable $ 11,873.64
Notes puyeble due Cupital '
~National Banx <0,000.Q0
Accrued taxes 1,167.11
Totel current licbilities £ 33,040.75
Bank loznz due Cupital Notionul Bank - 120,000.00
Jther loang-term debt 128,340.00
Capital stock 24,000.00
Surplus 27,562.61

Total $342,943.36

Applicant's property and fucilities include &

reintorced conerete storwge building, drler tower, fan rooms,
ceilvery und discharge enclosures, scale housé, truck seale
pit, crying, cleaning, cooling ond other machinery and |
egalpnent, and the land upon which they are situated. Under
authority granted by Decision No. 29721, duted December 16,
1946, 1t ereeuted & deed of trust and o mortgﬁge of chaﬁtels,
both duted December 18, 1946, and issued two rotes in the
aggregate waount of §150,000 (since reduced 4o $140,000) for

the purpose of financing in port the ¢ost of the properties.

Applicant now desires to construct an extension and

lmprovement c¢onsisting of & corrugsted iron vuilding 60 x 120

fect in dimensions, togetaer with maccdun [looring and conveyor




A. 29678 n. 3 LB

and other machinery and ecuipment, the total cect of which is

estimated et approximutely $R27,C000.

The company proposes to borrow &20,000 from The

~

Cupitel Nutionel Bank of Sacr&mento, to finenee in pert the
estimuted cost, wnd to puy the remainder of such cost with
moneys now in 1ts treusury. The sum to bde thus borrowed will
pbe represented by two notes, one Tor $15,000, payable in
annmuel iastuillments of §3,000 or more commencing on June 1,
1949, wnd the other for §5,000, puymble in unmuel instellments
of $1,000 or more commencing ocn June 1, iv49, hoth bearing
interest ot the rate of 4-1/4% per eamam. The %lB,OOO note
will be secured by the dced ol trust and the $5,000 note will .
be secured by the mortiage of ¢hattels heretofore orcecuted

vwnder the authority zranted by szid Decleion No. 39721.

The extension and lmprovement will incrcase pli-

ap
cant's storupe capuclity by approximately 2,300 tons. Applicuant
F4 - " .

reports that 1ts present facilities wre insuflicient to
cecomodate the normal demend for storage space and that a
shortage of storsge space rosults when commoditles romain on
storage oiter the end of the normal shipping séason wnd the
following crop commences to move into storage. It clleges

that curing the current sezson uwarket conditiuns are such

thut grain is moving slowly so thut the cdenmand for storage
space tals year is unusually heuvy. The proposed extension |
and‘improvement wilk relieve u shortage of.storage space which

otherwise would result.




A. 29678 p. 4 EB

QRLER

The Public Utilities Comnission having considered
the above entitled. matter and it being of tihe opinlon that &
public nearing is not necessary, thut the apprication should
ve grunted, as herein provided, thit the money, property or
labor to be procuredé or puld for through the lssue of nptes-in
the aggregate face umount of $<0,000 is reasonably required by
Riverside Elevators for the purpose speciiied herein, znd thet
sach purpose is not, in whole or in purt, reasonebly churgeable

to operating expenscs or to income, therefore,
IT IS HEXEEBY ORDERED as ifollows:

1. R;verside Blevators, after the effective date
nercof and on or before November 30, 1948, may issue two notes,
one in the principal wmount of §L15,000 und the other in the
principal amount of $5,000, said notes to be in, or substantiully
in, the sume form as tne notes filed in tils proceeding us |
Exhibit 1 ond BExnibit 2 respectively, and use the proceeds to

o~

finance in purt the cost of the extension and improvement

referred to hereln.

2. Riverside Elevators shall filg with the Commission

a report, or reports, @5 reguired by the Conalssion's General
Order No. 24-A, which order, inscfar ss applicable, 1s made a

part of this order.

3. The wzuthority hercln grented will become effective
when Riversicde Elevators has pald the minimum fee preseribed

in Section 57 of the Public Utillties Act, which fee is §25.00.




A. 29678 p. 5 EB

b4

Duted at San Franceisco, California, this &Z "da?‘

of Mms.

Comnissioners

' unmxes commxssxonﬂ
PUBSI,'{'%TE OF ]

— 2O et/

SEP 2.0 1948
5 Dol




